BULLETIN OF THE AMERICAN MATHEMATICAL SOCIETY Volume 78, Number 6, November 1972

ERRATA, VOLUME 78

Howard Garland, *p*-adic curvature and a conjecture of Serre, **78** (1972), pp. 259–261.

In the second line of the statement of Theorem 1, the phrase "if G_{k_v} has rank l over k_v ," should be inserted between "elements," and "if $\Gamma \subset G_{k_v}$ is a uniform lattice,".

In the next to last line of paragraph two, p. 261, the phrase "q-cochains" should be replaced by "q - 1-cochains." In the last line of paragraph two, p. 261, the word "zero" should be inserted between "constant" and "cochains." On p. 261, line 7 of the last paragraph, insert "on one-simplices and q+1 on vertices" after "identically one". On p. 260, the second line after (2.1), delete "a" before "simplicial". In the displayed formula between (2.1) and (2.2), p. 260, change "f, g)" to "(f, g)".

Michael Edelstein, The construction of an asymptotic center with a fixed-point property, pp. 206–208.

Line 14, p. 208 should read

 $||f^{n}(x) - f(y)|| \leq ||f^{n-1}(x) - y||.$